ASSETS - At 31 March 2025 the following assets were held:-

a)

b)

Asset Register 2024/25

Parish Council Assets

2 X Bus Shelters

Conservation Area

Village Green

Children’s Playground

Bowley & Recreation Fields

Stone Pit

Burial Ground

Other Assets

Village Hall

Nursery Site Unit (purchased December 1998)
Playground Equipment

Mowers/Strimmer

Tractor

John Deer Mower

Pumping Station Land (purchased May 1996)
Height Restriction Barriers (purchased May 1999)
Wooden Seats/Picnic Tables

Scout Hut

3 x Defibrillators

2 X Noticeboards

TOTAL

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

450,684.00
1.00
44,424.45
1.00
2,400.00
21,900.00
1.00

1.00

1.00
50,000.00
3,969.00
2,865.00
576,254.45



