## **Asset Register 2024/25**

## ASSETS - At 31 March 2025 the following assets were held:-

a)	Parish Council Assets	
	2 x Bus Shelters	1.00
	Conservation Area	1.00
	Village Green	1.00
	Children's Playground	1.00
	Bowley & Recreation Fields	1.00
	Stone Pit	1.00
	Burial Ground	1.00
<b>b</b> )	Other Assets	
	Village Hall	450,684.00
	Nursery Site Unit (purchased December 1998)	1.00
	Playground Equipment	44,424.45
	Mowers/Strimmer	1.00
	Tractor	2,400.00
	John Deer Mower	21,900.00
	Pumping Station Land (purchased May 1996)	1.00
	Height Restriction Barriers (purchased May 1999)	1.00
	Wooden Seats/Picnic Tables	1.00
	Scout Hut	50,000.00
	3 x Defibrillators	3,969.00
	2 x Noticeboards	2,865.00
	TOTAL	576,254.45